
2

2 4 2 1

POPIS ПОПИС
BiH БиХ2013

1) 2)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

1)

2)

3)

4)

1)

2)

5)

6)

7)

8)

1)

1) 1)2) 2)
2)

1) 3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1) 2) 3) 1) 2) 3) 2)1) 3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

1)

2)

3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

1)

1)

2)

2)

4)

3)

1) 2) 3)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

1)

1)

1)

1)

1)

11)

12)

13)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)5)

4)

3)

2)

1)

1)

1) 2)

2)1)

EFI_15

2)

      CENSUS OF POPULATION, HOUSEHOLDS AND DWELLINGS IN BiH 2013

HOUSEHOLD AND DWELLING QUESTIONNAIRE (P-2)

All data contained in this form
are considered an official secret
and shall be used for statistical
purposes only 
 

BUILDINGHOUSEHOLDDWELLING UNITENUMERATION AREAMUNICIPALITYENTITY/BD BiHFORMLatin script Cyrillic script

Street

House number
Supplement to
the house number

Entrance Dwelling unit
number

ID - number

DATA ON HOUSING UNIT

1. TYPE OF HOUSING UNITS 2. TYPE OF COLLECTIVE QUARTER

   Dwelling unit (In the building/house)

Inhabitated office premises

Other housing units 
(tent, wagon, hut, garage, shed etc.)

Collective living (institutional) quarters

Question 3.

Homelessness

Question 2. Residences for students, 
boarding school, etc. 

Health and welfare 
institutions

Religious institutions

Go to questions-
Data on household 

Housing units for accomodation of 
refugees and displaced persons

Other institutions

Hotels
Go to questions-
Data on household 

Go to questions-
Data on household

 Only for dwelling
 

For dwelling and business activities 

Only for business activities
 

For leisure and recreation Vacant dwelling unit

Other dwelling unit used by the 
household and located in the same building

For use during the seasonal 
agricultural works

Used by temporarily present person 

In the floor boxes, write the floor with the lowest level.

(Ground floor 00, first floor 01, second floor 02, etc. basement 50, mezzanine 70, attic 80)

Dwelling unit with two or more levels
(write 

Renting to 
tourists

Other
activities

3. USE OF DWELLING UNIT 4. FLOOR OF THE DWELLING UNIT

  „x” in the box) 
       

25. FLOOR SPACE (m )
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS IN THE DWELLING UNIT

2    (LARGER THAN 4 m )

7. KITCHEN 8. BATHROOM

Flush toilet 

No flush toilet 

No toilet in the
dwelling room

Yes NoNo kitchen (meals prepared in other room) Yes 

 Enter the kitchen 
2    surface in m

BATHROOM)
9. TOILET FACILITIES (SEPARATE AND/OR WITH 

10. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 11. SEWERAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Yes, piped water from the community
system 

Yes, connected to rural or local water 
supply system

Water pipeline existing but not
functioning

No water pipeline installation 

Yes, pipe connected to own pump  
water system

All other arrangements (waste water empties   
into an open ditch, river, furrow, etc.)

No sewage disposal system arrangements  

12. ELECTRICITY 13. NATURAL GAS 14. CENTRAL HEATING

 NoYes No
Installation provided, but 
not connected 

Yes NoYes

Waste water empties into piped system connected to a 
public sewerage disposal plant

Waste water empties into piped system connected to 
closed septic tank

Waste water empties into piped system connected to
closed septic tank with overflow

Installation provided, but 
not connected 

Installation provided, but 
not connected 

DATA ON BUILDING/HOUSE

15. TYPE OF BUILDING/HOUSE WHERE THE DWELLING UNIT IS

Apartment building/detached houses (at least 
three detached dwelling units with separate entrance each)

Apartment building with three or more dwelling units
 

Mostly-non apartment buildingApartment building/house with one dwelling unit 

16. YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE 
        
      

 (FOR BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED 1900 OR BEFORE, WRITE  „1900”) 
       

Apartment building/house with two dwelling units 

BUILDING/HOUSE

18. MATERIALS USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF SUPPORTING SYSTEM OF THE 
      BUILDING/HOUSE

Reinforced concrete, steel frame

Bricks, stone, concrete

Wood, light materials

P (ground floor only, high or low)

P + 1 (ground floor and one floor)

P + 2

P + 3

P + 4

P + 5 to P + 9

P + 10 to P + 19

P + 20 and more

17. BUILDING/HOUSE WITH NUMBER OF FLOORS

19. MATERIALS USED FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF ROOF OF THE BUILDING/HOUSE 20. LIFT IN THE BUILDING/HOUSE

 NoYes

21. ACCESSIBILITY TO THE BUILDING/HOUSE                                         Concrete (concrete roof tiles, flat concrete roofs, etc.) 
                                         

Bricks (clay roof tiles, etc.) Bitumen, tegola

Natural materials
(wood, stone, straw ...)

Access with no steps or ramp Access by steps and ramp          Tins (tin profiles, tile shaped, flat tin sheets, etc.)
         
           

Other materials

Access by using only steps 
 

Access by steps and disabled stair liftFiber-cement (corrugated and flat panels)

22. STATE OF REPAIR OF THE BUILDING/HOUSE Repair not needed Minor repair needed Irreparable

DATA ON HOUSEHOLD

23. TENURE STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT

Ownership

Joint ownership

Relationship to the owner
of the dwelling unit

Other

Rental - 
private property

Rental - 
state property

24. TYPE OF HEATING OF THE DWELLING UNIT

Central heating with own installation

Central heating from community heating center 

Other way of heating of the complete dwelling unit

Separate rooms heating

No heating at all in the dwelling unit

25. MAIN TYPE OF ENERGY USED FOR HEATING OF THE DWELLING UNITS 
      (MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

Coal

Wood

Oil and oil derivates

Natural gas

Electricity 

Other

26. POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM 

Piped water in the dwelling unit connected  
to community scheme

Piped water in the dwelling unit connected 
to rural or local water supply system

Piped water in the dwelling unit connected   
to own pump water system

Drinking fountain connected to community 
scheme

Street drinking fountain

Dug well

Drilled (piped) well 

Artesian well

Regulated water spring

Container (water tank)

Bottled water from shop 

Other

Drinking fountain connected to own pump 
water system

DATA ON AGRICULTURE

27. TOTAL AVAILABLE LAND OF THE
      HOUSEHOLDS IN BiH
      (OWN + RENTED)      

Out of which  27.1. Agricultural land

27.2. Land under forest

27.3. Other land

27 = 27.1 + 27.2 + 27.3

(DUNUM)
2( m )(DUNUM)

2( m )

28. DID THE HOUSEHOLD USE/CULTIVATE AGRICULTURAL LAND FOR AGRICULTURAL  
      PRODUCTION DURING THE LAST 12 MONTHS AND/OR BREED CATTLE, POULTRY    
      OR BEES ON THE CENSUS DAY, INCLUDING FISH AND MUSHROOMS FARMING
      

EndYes Question 29. No

29.3. Vineyards

29.2. Orchards

29.4. Nurseries

29.5. Meadows and pastures

29.1. Surface under arable land and 
         gardens/kitchen gardens

29. WRITE DOWN THE SURFACE OF USED AGRICULTURAL LAND, FISHPONDS AND 
      MUSHROOM GARDENS (OWN + RENTED)

29.7. Mushroom gardens effective surface
         

30. WRITE DOWN THE NUMBER OF CATTLE, POULTRY OR BEEHIVES ON THE CENSUS  DAY 

30.5. Horses, total

30.6. Poultry, total

30.7. Beehives, total

30.2. Pigs, total

30.3. Sheep, total

30.1. Cattle, total

30.1.1. Out of which: dairy cows

30.4. Goats, total

29.6. Fishpond areas

(DUNUM)
2( m )

32.1.  Name of the municipality

32. DOES THE WHOLE AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION OR ITS MAJOR PART TAKE PLACE IN THE CENSUS 
      MUNICIPALITY 

Yes End No Question 32.1

Number of households in
the dwelling unit 

Number of persons in
the dwelling unit 

Number of household members 
 

31. DOES THE HOUSEHOLD SELL ITS OWN AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS
       

 If answer to Question 28 is „Yes” write down „Yes” in the Control list, in the column 10 
       

FOR ENUMERATOR

TO BE FILLED IN BY THE ENUMERATOR

Yes No

Bar Code

80,02 mm



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 1

 5

 6

 7

 3

 2

 4

 8

88

1

2

3

0

...

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

88

12

2 2 2 3

(a)

 1 

 2

 3

 4  

 9

10

 5 

 6

 7

 8  

EFI_16

LIST OF PERSONS

Reason of 
absence/
presence

Status
of the

household 
member

Ordinal
number
of the 
familyCodeRelationship

Relationship to the head of household

Temporarily 
present

Household 
member

The person is
 Ordinal number

of the person
Name and surname Name of one parent Name of spouse/partner

  

Column 10 - reason of absence/presence

For household members who are temporarily absent from the
usual place of residence write the code of absence taking 
into consideration whether absent person is in BiH or abroad.
For household members who are present in the usual place of
residence the Column 10 shall be left empty.

For persons temporarily present in the census place, write the code 
of reason of presence.

Work......................................................................................................... 

Study........................................................................................................

......................................................................................... 

..............................................

Family reasons

Other reasons

(business trip, medical treatment, etc.)

Reason of absence/presence - for the persons in BiH

Working abroad for foreign or 
domestic employer or is self-employed....................................................

Working for diplomatic-consular or other
representative offices, international organizations, etc............................. 

Stay abroad as a household member of the
person absent due to reason 5................................................................. 

Other reasons 

(stay as guest, touristic or business trip,
official training, etc.).................................................................................. 

Study.........................................................................................................

Reason of absence - for the persons who are abroad

Stay abroad as a household member of the
person absent due to reason 5................................................................. 

                                                        FAMILY STATUS

Wife/husband

Mother alone with child/children

Father alone with child/children

Child of both

Partner in informal union

Child of wife or partner only

Child living with one parent only

Child of husband or partner only

Belongs to neither family

CODE

Members of the first family 

Members of the second family 

Members of the third family 

Etc.

Person does not belong to the family 

        ORDINAL FAMILY NUMBER CODE

Head of household

Wife/husband

Partner in informal union

Daughter/son/adopted child/stepchild

Mother/father

Mother-in-law/father-in-law

Granddaughter/grandson

Sister-in-law/brother-in-law

Grandmother/grandfather 

Sister/brother

Other relatives (uncle, aunt/both mother’s and father’s side, etc.)

CODE

No household member/temporarily present person

Non-relative

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD

The household is every family or other community of persons (multi-person household), that is a group of two
or more persons who combine to occupy the whole or part of a housing unit and provide themselves with food
and possibly other essentials for living. Members of the group may pool their incomes to a greater or lesser extent.

The household is every person who lives alone („one-person household“) that is a person who lives alone in a
separate housing unit or who occupies, as a lodger, a separate room (or rooms) of a housing unit but does not  
join with any other occupants of the housing unit to form a part of a multi-person household.

Family is a community of persons who are related as husband and wife (married couple) or partners in informal
union, as well as a parents (one or both) and their children.

Members of household shall be enumerated as follows: first the head of household (head of household
shall not be considered person who resides abroad more than a year), then the members of his/her nucleus 
family (spouse and children, if any). If several nucleus families live in the same household, first the members 
of one nucleus family shall be enumerated and then the members of the other nucleus family, etc. 
Then, the relatives and non-relatives considered household members shall be enumerated.  

After enumeration of all household members, the temporarily present persons shall be enumerated.

Temporarily present person is a person who has a usual place of residence in another settlement in BiH or abroad
(where he/she has own household), but who stays in the place of census due to work, study or some other reason).

Child (refers to a blood, step or adopted child) is a person who, regardless of age or marital status, has usual
residence in the household of at least one of the parents, and who has no married/informal union partner or own
child in such a household.


	Page 1
	Page 2

