				DATA	ON HOUSEHO	LD				
TENURE STATUS OF	DWELLING UN	IT		24. TYPE	OF HEATING OF T	HE DWELLING UNIT				
Ownership	1)	Rental - private property	X 4)	Central	neating with own instal	lation	1)	Separate room	ns heating	4)
Joint ownership	2)	Rental - state property	X 5)	Central	neating from communi	ty heating center	2)	No heating at a	all in the dwelling unit	X 5)
Relationship to the owner of the dwelling unit	3)	Other	6)	Other wa	ay of heating of the co	mplete dwelling unit	3)			
MAIN TYPE OF ENER (MULTIPLE ANSWER		HEATING OF THE D	WELLING UNITS	26. POTAE	BLE WATER SUPP	LY SYSTEM				
Coal	1)	Natural gas	1)		er in the dwelling unit o	onnected 1)	Street drinking fountain	6)	Container (water tank	11)
Wood	X 1)	Electricity	X 1)	Piped wate to rural or	er in the dwelling unit cocal water supply syst	onnected 2)	Dug well	7)	Bottled water from sh	op X 12)
Oil and oil derivates	1)	Other	X 1)		er in the dwelling unit on the mater system	onnected 3)	Drilled (piped) well	X 8)	Other	13)
				Drinking fo scheme	untain connected to co	ommunity (4)	Artesian well	X 9)		
				Drinking fo water syste	untain connected to or em	wn pump 5)	Regulated water spring	10)		
				DATA	ON AGRICULT	JRE				
. TOTAL AVAILABLE L HOUSEHOLDS IN BII (OWN + RENTED)		(DUNUM)		(m²)	Out of which	27.1. Agricultural land	i [(DUNU	JM) (m	
27 = 27.1 + 27.2	+ 27.3					27.2. Land under fores	st			
						27.3. Other land				
PRODUCTION DURIN	NG THE LAST 12			CULTURAL	Yes	1) — Ques	tion 29. No	2) —	End	
PRODUCTION DURIN OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE	ENSUS DAY, INC	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND					EEHIVES ON THE CENS	SUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING						GUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		/RITE DOWN THE NUMI	BER OF CATTLE, PO			SUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		/RITE DOWN THE NUMI	BER OF CATTLE, PO			SUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards	URFACE OF US INS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		7RITE DOWN THE NUMB 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries	URFACE OF US INS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		7RITE DOWN THE NUMB 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		7RITE DOWN THE NUMB 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total 30.4. Goats, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas	URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI	POULTRY RMING DS AND		/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total 30.4. Goats, total 30.5. Horses, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US INS (OWN + REI arable land and in gardens pastures s dens effective s	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SEED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI	POULTRY RMING DS AND	30. W	/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total 30.4. Goats, total 30.5. Horses, total 30.6. Poultry, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO			BUS DAY
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas 29.7. Mushroom gard	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens pastures s dens effective s	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI LAND, FISHPONI LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND	POULTRY RMING DS AND (m²)	30. W	RITE DOWN THE NUMB 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total 30.4. Goats, total 30.5. Horses, total 30.6. Poultry, total 30.7. Beehives, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO	ULTRY OR B		
OR BEES ON THE CE WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas 29.7. Mushroom gard DOES THE HOUSEH	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens pastures s dens effective s OLD SELL ITS C	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI LAND, FISHPONI LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND	POULTRY RMING DS AND (m²)	30. W	RITE DOWN THE NUMB 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: d 30.2. Pigs, total 30.3. Sheep, total 30.4. Goats, total 30.5. Horses, total 30.6. Poultry, total 30.7. Beehives, total	BER OF CATTLE, PO	ULTRY OR B	EEHIVES ON THE CENS	
OR BEES ON THE COMMITTE SHOUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and particular should be supported by the surface of the su	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US NS (OWN + REI arable land and n gardens pastures s dens effective s OLD SELL ITS C	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI LAND, FISHPONI LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND LEND	DS AND (m²) TAKE PLACE I	30. W	/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: of the state of the	BER OF CATTLE, PO	ULTRY OR B	EEHIVES ON THE CENS	
OR BEES ON THE CI WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas 29.7. Mushroom gard DOES THE HOUSEH DOES THE WHOLE A MUNICIPALITY 1. Name of the municipal	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US INS (OWN + REI arable land and in gardens pastures s dens effective s OLD SELL ITS C	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND (SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI LAND, FISHPONI	POULTRY RMING DS AND (m²) TAKE PLACE I	Ye N THE CENSUS R ENUMERATO	/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: of the state of the	BER OF CATTLE, PO	ULTRY OR B	EEHIVES ON THE CENS	
OR BEES ON THE CI WRITE DOWN THE S MUSHROOM GARDE 29.1. Surface under gardens/kitche 29.2. Orchards 29.3. Vineyards 29.4. Nurseries 29.5. Meadows and p 29.6. Fishpond areas 29.7. Mushroom gard DOES THE HOUSEH DOES THE WHOLE A MUNICIPALITY 1. Name of the municipal	ENSUS DAY, INC URFACE OF US INS (OWN + REI arable land and in gardens pastures s dens effective s OLD SELL ITS C	2 MONTHS AND/OR CLUDING FISH AND SED AGRICULTURAL NTED) (DUNUM) (DUNUM)	BREED CATTLE, I MUSHROOMS FAI LAND, FISHPONI LAND, FISHPONI	POULTRY RMING DS AND (m²) TAKE PLACE I	Yes N THE CENSUS R ENUMERATO In the column 10	/RITE DOWN THE NUMI 30.1. Cattle, total 30.1.1. Out of which: of the state of the	BER OF CATTLE, PO	ULTRY OR B	EEHIVES ON THE CENS	

2 4 EFI_15

РОРІВ • ПОПИС ВіН • 2013 • БиХ

CENSUS OF POPULATION, HOUSEHOLDS AND DWELLINGS IN BIH 2013 HOUSEHOLD AND DWELLING QUESTIONNAIRE (P-2)

All data contained in this form are considered an official secret and shall be used for statistical

	FORM FAITITY/DI	D'II MINIOI	DALITY ENUMED	ATION ADEA DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DIVISIONAL DELLA DIVISIONAL DIVISIONALI DIVIS	T HOUSEHOLD BUILDING
Latin script Cyrillic script	FORM ENTITY/BI) BiH MUNICIF	PALITY ENUMERA	ATION AREA DWELLING UN	T HOUSEHOLD BUILDING
1) 2)	2				
Street					
House number	Supplement to the house nur		Entrance	Dwelling unit number	ID - number
			ATA ON HOUSING UNIT	Tidillooi	
1. TYPE OF HOUSING UNITS			OF COLLECTIVE QUARTER		
Dwelling unit (In the building/house)	1) — Question	3.			
Collective living (institutional) quarters	2) — Question		ces for students,		units for accomodation of
Inhabitated office premises	3)	·	nd welfare	Go to questions-	and displaced persons Go to questions-
Other housing units	Go to question	institution	ns Ž	Data on household Hotels	Data on household
(tent, wagon, hut, garage, shed etc.)	Data on house		s institutions	Other in	stitutions 6)
Homelessness	X 5)				
3. USE OF DWELLING UNIT				4. FLOOR OF THE DWELL	NG UNIT
Only for dwelling	1)	For use during the seas agricultural works	Sonal 5)	(Ground floor 00, first floor 01,	second floor 02, etc. basement 50, mezzanine 70, attic 80)
For dwelling and business activities	2)	Other dwelling unit used household and located it			
Only for business activities	3) Rent touris	ilg to		\longrightarrow	Dwelling unit with two or more levels (write "x" in the box)
	2) Othe activ	r ties		In the floor boxes, write the flo	or with the lowest level.
For leisure and recreation	4) (Vacant dwelling unit	X 8)		
5. FLOOR SPACE (m²)			6. TOTAL NUM (LARGER TH	BER OF ROOMS IN THE DWELLI IAN 4 m²)	NG UNIT
7. KITCHEN			8. BATHROOM	9. TO	ILET FACILITIES (SEPARATE AND/OR WITH
Enter the kitch surface in n				ВА	ATHROOM) Flush toilet 1) No toilet in the dwelling room 3)
Yes X 1) ->	No kitchen (meals prepared in other room)	Yes Yes	1) No 2)	No flush toilet 2)
10. WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM			11. SEWERAGE DISPOSAL	SYSTEM	
Yes, piped water from the community system	Water pipeline functioning	existing but not (4)	Waste water empties into pipe public sewerage disposal plar		All other arrangements (waste water empties into an open ditch, river, furrow, etc.)
Yes, connected to rural or local water supply system	2) No water pipel	ne installation 5)	Waste water empties into pipe closed septic tank	d system connected to 2)	No sewage disposal system arrangements 5)
Yes, pipe connected to own pump water system	X 3)		Waste water empties into pipe closed septic tank with overflo		
12. ELECTRICITY		13. NATURAL GAS		14. CENTRA	AL HEATING
Yes 1) Installation provided, but	2) No X :		allation provided, but 2)	No 3) Yes	1) Installation provided, but 2) No 3)
not connected		Hotel	A ON BUILDING/HOUSE		80,02 mm
15. TYPE OF BUILDING/HOUSE WHI	ERE THE DWELLING UNIT		A ON BOILDING/11003L		16. YEAR OF CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING/HOUSE
Apartment building/house with one dwelling	ing unit 1) Apartmen	t building/detached houses (at lea ched dwelling units with separate		Mostly-non apartment building	(FOR BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED 1900 OR BEFORE, WRITE1900")
Apartment building/house with two dwelling		building with three or more dwel			
Apartitient building/flouse with two dwelling	ing units 2) Apartmen	building with timee of more twen	aning units		
17. BUILDING/HOUSE WITH NUMBE	ER OF FLOORS		BIII DING		ION OF SUPPORTING SYSTEM OF THE
P (ground floor only, high or low)	1)	P + 4	5) Reinforced	concrete, steel frame	1)
P + 1 (ground floor and one floor)	2)	P + 5 to P + 9	6)		
P+2	3)	P + 10 to P + 19	Bricks, ston	e, concrete	2)
P+3	X 4)	P + 20 and more	Wood, light	materials	3)
19. MATERIALS USED FOR THE CO	INSTRUCTION OF ROOF C	F THE BUILDING/HOUSE	20. LIFT IN TH	IE BUILDING/HOUSE	
Bricks (clay roof tiles, etc.)	1)	Bitumen, tegola	X 5)	Yes 🔀 1)	No 2)
Concrete (concrete roof tiles, flat concre	ete roofs, etc.)	Natural materials	6) 21. ACCESSII	BILITY TO THE BUILDING/HOUSE	
Tins (tin profiles, tile shaped, flat tin shee		(wood, stone, straw) Other materials		no steps or ramp 1)	Access by steps and ramp 3)
Fiber-cement (corrugated and flat panels	(s) 4)			sing only steps 2)	Access by steps and disabled stair lift 4)
22. STATE OF REPAIR OF THE BUIL	.DING/HOUSE	Repair not needed	1)	Minor repair needed 2)	Irreparable 3
_			21		

LIST OF PERSONS

Ordinal number	Name and aumana	Name of one parent	Name of spouse/partner	The person is		Relationship to the head of household		Ordinal number	Status of the	Reason of absence/
of the person	Name and surname			Household member	Temporarily present	Relationship	Code	of the family	household member	presence
(a)	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
				×	X					
2				×	X					
3				X	X					
4				X	×					
5				×	X					
6				X	X					
7				X	X					
8				X	X					
9				X	X					
				X	X					
				X	X					
2				X	X					
3				X	X					
4				X	X					
5				X	×					
6				X	×					
7				X	×					
8				X	×					
9				X	X					
				X	×					

Column	10 - reas	son of a	bsence	nrese

For household members who are temporarily absent from the usual place of residence write the code of absence taking into consideration whether absent person is in BiH or abroad. For household members who are present in the usual place of residence the Column 10 shall be left empty.

For persons temporarily present in the census place, write the code of reason of presence.

Reason of absence/presence - for the persons in BiH

Other reasons
(business trip, medical treatment, etc.).....

Reason of absence - for the persons who are abroad

Other reasons

(stay as guest, touristic or business trip, official training, etc.).....

The **household** is every **family or other community of persons (multi-person household)**, that is a group of two or more persons who combine to occupy the whole or part of a housing unit and provide themselves with food and possibly other essentials for living. Members of the group may pool their incomes to a greater or lesser extent.

The household is every person who lives alone ("one-person household") that is a person who lives alone in a separate housing unit or who occupies, as a lodger, a separate room (or rooms) of a housing unit but does not join with any other occupants of the housing unit to form a part of a multi-person household.

Family is a community of persons who are related as husband and wife (married couple) or partners in informal union, as well as a parents (one or both) and their children.

Child (refers to a blood, step or adopted child) is a person who, regardless of age or marital status, has usual residence in the household of at least one of the parents, and who has no married/informal union partner or own child in such a household.

Members of household shall be enumerated as follows: first the head of household (head of household shall not be considered person who resides abroad more than a year), then the members of his/her nucleus family (spouse and children, if any). If several nucleus families live in the same household, first the members of one nucleus family shall be enumerated and then the members of the other nucleus family, etc.

Then, the relatives and non-relatives considered household members shall be enumerated.

After enumeration of all household members, the temporarily **present persons** shall be enumerated.

Temporarily present person is a person who has a usual place of residence in another settlement in BiH or abroad (where he/she has own household), but who stays in the place of census due to work, study or some other reason).

RELATIONSHIP TO HEAD OF HOUSEHOLD	CODE
Head of household	1
Wife/husband	2
Partner in informal union	3
Daughter/son/adopted child/stepchild	4
Mother/father	5
Mother-in-law/father-in-law	6
Granddaughter/grandson	7
Sister-in-law/brother-in-law	8
Grandmother/grandfather	9
Sister/brother	10
Other relatives (uncle, aunt/both mother's and father's side, etc.)	11
Non-relative	12
No household member/temporarily present person	88

ORDINAL FAMILY NUMBER	CODE
Members of the first family	1
Members of the second family	2
Members of the third family	3
Etc.	
Person does not belong to the family	0

FAMILY STATUS	CODE
Wife/husband	1
Partner in informal union	2
Child of both	3
Mother alone with child/children	4
Father alone with child/children	5
Child living with one parent only	6
Child of wife or partner only	7
Child of husband or partner only	8
Belongs to neither family	88